

A.No.5221 of 2015

T.S.SIVAGNANAM,J

Though an advocate commissioner was appointed by order dated 7.8.2015, it is seen that the applicant did not appear before the learned Master nor filed batta memo.

2. Therefore, the above application is dismissed.

16.12.2016

RS

<http://www.judis.nic.in>